

CIV DJ 624/2025
Jagmohan Singh Vs.
Municipal Corporation Of Delhi & Ors.

07.08.2025

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Krishan Kant, proxy for Ld.
Counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg.
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. counsel for D-1 (through VC).
Sh. R.D. Chaudhary, A.E., Rajouri Garden.
Sh. Sanjay Sharma & Sh. S.G. Asthana, Ld.
counsels for D-2/ DDA.
Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. counsel for D-4 (through VC).
Sh. Sparsh Dhingra and Ms. Simran Gupta, Ld.
counsels for D-5.
None for D-6.
(D-3 has not been summoned yet).

Hard copy of reply to application u/o XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 along with certain documents, filed on behalf of D-4 through e-
filing, is furnished. Copy supplied.

Hard copy of application u/o I Rule 10(2) r/w
sec.151 CPC, filed on behalf of D-5 through e- filing, is furnished.
Copy supplied.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed **21.08.2025**.

(READER)
07.08.2025