

CIV DJ 624/2025
Jagmohan Singh Vs.
Municipal Corporation Of Delhi

12.09.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg &
 Sh. Pulkit Arora.
 Proxy for Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-
 1/MCD.
 Sh. Sanjay Sharma and Sh. Krishan Sharma (proxy),
 Ld. counsel for D-2/ DDA.
 Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. counsel for D-4 (through VC).
 Sh. Binay Kumar Patra, Ld. counsels for D-5
 (through VC).
 None for D-6.

Earlier an application u/o VII Rule 14 CPC was filed
on behalf of plaintiff through e-filing and its hard copy was also
furnished. Be taken on record.

Arguments heard.

The application is being allowed and the documents
annexed therewith are taken on record.

At this stage, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has pressed
pending applicaiton u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Arguments on the same heard.

Put up for clarification, if required/ order on
16.09.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
12.09.2025