

CIV DJ 624/2025
Jagmohan Singh
Vs. MCD & Ors.

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Krishan Kant, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
 Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg & Sh. Pulkit Arora, Ld.
 counsels for plaintiff (through VC).
 Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. counsel for D-1 (through VC).
 None for D-2/ DDA.
 Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. counsel for D-4 (through VC).
 None for D-5 & D-6.

 At request, put up for arguments on pending
application u/o I Rule 10 CPC, on **28.11.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
18.10.2025