

CIV DJ 624/2025
Jagmohan Singh
Vs. MCD & Ors.

05.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg
(through VC) & Ms. Parul Verma.

Sh. Rohan Nagar, proxy for Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld.

Counsel for D-1 (through VC).

Sh. Sanjay Sharma & Sh. Krishan Sharma (proxy),

Ld. Counsel for D-2/ DDA.

Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. counsel for D-4 (through VC).

None for D-5 & D-6.

After LDOH, an application u/o VI Rule 16 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for seeking directions for deletion of frivolous, vexatious and defamatory contents from the written statement of D-4, was filed on behalf of plaintiff through e-filing and hard copy was also furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied. Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Ld. counsel for D-2 has furnished hard copy of application u/s 148 r/w Sec. 151 CPC on behalf of D-2 after filing it through e-filing. Be taken on record. Copy supplied. Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on 12.03.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
05.02.2026