

CIV DJ 624/2025
Jagmohan Singh
Vs. MCD & Ors.

10.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg.
Sh. Pulkit Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Krishan Sharma and Ms. Farhat Bano (proxy),
Ld. Counsels for D-2/ STF-DDA.
D-4 with Ld. counsel Sh. Rajat Sang (through VC).
None for D-5 & D-6.

The matter is received back unsettled from
Mediation Centre.

Status report along with certain annexures, is filed
on behalf of D-1. Be taken on record. Copies supplied.

Copies of two documents along with index, are filed
on behalf of plaintiff. Copies supplied.

There appears chances of settlement in the matter,
hence, D-4 is directed to appear before the Court physically on
NDOH.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on **07.05.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
10.04.2026