

CIV DJ 624/2025
Jagmohan Singh Vs.
Municipal Corporation Of Delhi & Ors.

07.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsels Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg
and Ms. Parul Verma.

Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel for D-1 (through VC).

Sh. Krishan Sharma, Ld. Counsels for D-2/ STF-DDA.

D-4 with proxy counsel Ms. Suruchi.

Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel for D-4 (through VC).

None for D-5 & D-6.

While exploring possibility of settlement, D-4 has made an offer to plaintiff that he is ready to get necessary repairs done in his property at his expenses. In this regard, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has pointed out that in report of structure engineer, dated 09.07.2025, which is annexed with plaint, the estimated cost of the repair of the plaintiff's property is mentioned as Rs.19.50 Lakhs. On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for the D-4 has stated that in the said report work wise detailed estimation has not been given and has insisted that the plaintiff should come up with the detailed estimation. Thereafter, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has agreed to furnish the same. The same be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on **28.05.2026.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
07.05.2026