

CIV DJ 624/2025
Jagmohan Singh Vs.
Municipal Corporation Of Delhi

29.05.2026

The matter was fixed for 28.05.2026 which was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court vide circular no.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 26.05.2026 and the same is taken up today accordingly.

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsels Sh. Anuj Kumar Garg &
 Sh. Pulkit Arora
 None for D-1.
 Dr. S.G. Asthana, Ld. counsel for D-2/ STF-DDA
 (through VC).
 Ms. Suruchi, Ld. proxy Sh. Rajat Sang, Ld. Counsel
 for D-4 (through VC).
 None for D-5 & D-6.

Some more time is sought on behalf of plaintiff for furnishing work wise detailed estimation, as mentioned in last order. Allowed.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on 06.08.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
29.05.2026